15.8010.01003 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2100

Page 5, line 25, after the period insert "Other names: Delta-9-tetrahydrocannabinol."

Page 6, line 4, overstrike "Naphthoylindoles. Any compound containing a 3-(1-naphthoyl)indole"

Page 6, overstrike lines 5 through 22

Page 6, line 23, remove "(1)"

Page 6, line 31, replace "by: a substitution" with "in the following ways:

(a) <u>Substitution</u>"

Page 7, line 1, replace "a substitution" with "or

(b) <u>Substitution</u>"

Page 7, line 2, after the second underscored comma insert "or"

Page 7, line 2, replace "A" with "or

<u>(c)</u> <u>A</u>"

Page 7, after line 3, insert:

"<u>(d)</u>"

Page 7, after line 4, insert:

"<u>(e)</u>"

Page 7, line 6, replace "[1](a)" with "[1]"

Page 7, line 7, replace "[2](b)" with "[2]"

Page 7, line 8, replace "[3](c)" with "[3]"

Page 7, line 9, replace "[4](d)" with "[4]"

Page 7, line 11, replace "[5](e)" with "[5]"

Page 7, line 12, replace "[6](f)" with "[6]"

Page 7, line 13, replace "[7](g)" with "[7]"

Page 7, line 14, replace "[8](h)" with "[8]"

Page 7, line 15, replace "[9](i)" with "[9]"

Page 7, line 16, replace "[10](j)" with "[10]"

Page 7, line 17, replace "[11](k)" with "[11]"

Page 7, line 19, replace "[12](I)" with "[12]"

Page 7, line 20, replace "[13](m)" with "[13]"

Page 7, line 21, replace "[14](n)" with "[14]"

Page 7, line 22, replace "[15](o)" with "[15]"

Page 7, line 23, replace "[16](p)" with "[16]"

Page 7, line 24, replace "[17](q)" with "[17]"

Page 7, line 26, replace "[18](r)" with "[18]"

Page 7, line 28, replace "[19](s)" with "[19]"

Page 7, line 30, replace "[20](t)" with "[20]"

Page 8, line 1, replace "[21](u)" with "[21]"

Page 8, line 3, replace "[22](v)" with "[22]"

Page 8, line 5, replace "[23](w)" with "[23]"

Page 8, after line 6, insert:

"[24] <u>1-[(N-methylpiperidin-2-yl)methyl]-3-</u> (adamant-1-oyl)indole - Other names: AM-1248.

[25] <u>1-Pentyl-3-(1-adamantoyl)indole - Other</u> names: AB-001 and JWH-018 adamantyl analog."

Page 8, line 15, replace "by: a substitution" with "in the following ways:

(a) <u>Substitution</u>"

Page 8, line 16, replace "a substitution" with: "or

(b) <u>Substitution</u>"

Page 8, line 17, replace "a" with "or

"<u>(c) A</u>"

Page 8, line 18, replace the first underscored comma with an underscored semicolon

Page 8, line 18, replace "<u>a</u>" with:

"<u>(d) A</u>"

Page 8, after line 19, insert:

"<u>(e)</u>"

Page 8, remove lines 20 and 21

Page 8, line 22, replace "(b)" with "[1]"

Page 8, line 23, after "carboxamide" insert ", APICA, SDB-001, and 2NE1

Page 8, line 24, replace "(<u>c</u>)" with "[2]"

Page 8, line 26, replace "(d)" with "[3]"

Page 8, line 27, after "48" insert "and APINACA"

Page 8, removes lines 28 through 31

Page 9, line 1, replace "(g)" with "[4]"

Page 9, line 3, replace "(h)" with "[5]" Page 9, line 5, replace "(i)" with "[6]" Page 9, line 7, replace "(j)" with "[7]" Page 9, line 9, replace "(k)" with "[8]" Page 9, line 11, replace "(1)" with "[9]" Page 9, line 13, replace "(m)" with "[10]" Page 9, line 15, replace "(n)" with "[11]" Page 9, line 17, replace "(o)" with "[12]" Page 9, line 20, replace "(p)" with "[13]" Page 9, line 22, replace "(g)" with "[14]" Page 9, line 24, replace "(r)" with "[15]" Page 10, line 3, replace "by: a substitution" with "in the following ways: (a) Substitution" Page 10, line 4, replace "a substitution" with "or <u>(b)</u> Substitution" Page 10, line 5, replace "a" with "or <u>A</u>" (C) Page 10, line 6, replace "a" with: <u>A</u>" "(d) Page 10, after line 7, insert: " "<u>(e)</u> Page 10, line 9, replace "(a)" with "[1]" Page 10, line 11, replace "(b)" with "[2]" Page 10, line 13, replace "(c)" with "[3]" Page 10, line 15, replace "(d)" with "[4]" Page 10, line 17, replace "(e)" with "[5]" Page 10, line 19, replace "(f)" with "[6]" Page 27, line 4, underscore "Alfaxalone" Renumber accordingly